Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI47206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Josam Company		12/21/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Josam Industries, LLC		
Street Address:	2501 S. Front Street		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19148		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1003190	FLO-SEPTOR
Registration Number:	905004	FLO-SET
Registration Number:	1343778	JOSAM
Registration Number:	164281	JOSAM
Registration Number:	1042097	KLEENATRON
Registration Number:	692283	LEVELEZE
Registration Number:	5018411	LEVELEZE II
Registration Number:	5992465	PRO-PLUS
Registration Number:	5992427	PRO-SNAP
Registration Number:	4074569	PUSH FIT COMPLETE STAINLESS STEEL DRAINAGE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	764530	SUPER-FLO
Registration Number:	919692	SUPER-FLO-SEPTOR
Registration Number:	5834923	TSI
Registration Number:	863797	WEJLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175425070

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008353 FRAME: 0725

900836299

Email:tmdoctc@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Debra SerotaAddress Line 1:PO Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04216-0002021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lynch
SIGNATURE:	Jennifer Lynch
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Josam Industries, LLC - DE Cert. of Conversion and Formation (Filed)#page1.tif source=Josam Industries, LLC - DE Cert. of Conversion and Formation (Filed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008353 FRAME: 0726





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "JOSAM COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOSAM COMPANY" TO "JOSAM

INDUSTRIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 12:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

SERVICE ARYS OFFICE AND A SERVICE AND A SERV

2739879 8100F SR# 20234315360

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204896415

Date: 12-22-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008353 FRAME: 0727 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:52 PM 12/22/2023
FILED 12:52 PM 12/22/2023
SR 20234315360 - File Number 2739879

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion from a non-Delaware corporation to a domestic limited liability company for the purposes of converting Josam Company, a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Florida.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Florida.

THIRD: The date the non-Delaware Corporation first formed is February 13, 1987.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Josam Company.

FIFTH: The name of the domestic limited liability company the Non-Delaware Corporation is converting to is Josam Industries, LLC.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective upon filing.

The undersigned, being the duly authorized person of the Corporation, for the purposes of converting the Corporation into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does make this Certificate of Conversion, hereby declare and certify that this my act and deed and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hands on the 21st day of December, 2023.

Josam Company a Florida corporation

Name: B. Scott Holloway, Sr.

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008353 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 02/26/2024